
St. Philip December 2025 & January 2026 Ministry Schedule 
Mass Server Lector EM MOH Sacristan 

Sat, December 13, 4:00 pm
Volunteer JoAnne Gabrielson Ginny Olberding Dennis Caron
Volunteer Monica Schreiber Volunteer Lori Larson

Pat Hanson Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, December 14, 8:00 am
Culbertsons Larry Rewerts Mary Rewerts Bryan Goraczkowski Dave Eischens
Volunteer Stephanie Lucken Dave & Shelly
Volunteer Barry Anderson Eischens

Chuck Fuller 
Volunteer

Sat,December 20, 4:00 pm 
Zoe Gilles Chris Larson Ann Konietzko Brian & Kathy Volunteer
Doug Gilles Carol Schumacher Cruze

Wes Edwards Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, December 21, 8:00 am 
Isaac Elwell LouAnn Otis Ashley Huhn Mike Stenger Carol Stenger
Noah Joramo Carol Stenger Tony Lorber
Lucas Elwell Michelle Schoolmeester Barry Anderson

Bryan Goraczkowski
Volunteer

Wednesday, December 24 Christmas Eve, 4:00 pm 
Beau Beckstrand Jenna Beckstrand Ginny Olberding KC's Stephanie
Rece Fast Stephanie Lucken Dennis & Ethan
Volunteer Lori Larson Caron
Volunteer Monica Schreiber

Bruce Kiehn
Volunteer
Volunteer

Thursday, December 25, Christmas Day, 9:00 am 
Isaac Elwell LouAnn Otis Judy Klein-Pell Volunteer Volunteer
Lucas Elwell Janet Huhn Volunteer

Volunteer Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat. December 27, 4:00 pm
Volunteer Deb Reierson Pat Hanson Volunteer Ann Konietzko
Volunteer Ann Konietzko Volunteer

Lori Larson
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, December 28, 8:00 am
Rece Fast Angie Dudgeon Barry Anderson Dave & Shelly Rosemary Eischens
Volunteer Stephanie Lucken Eischens
Volunteer Chuck Fuller Volunteer

Volunteer
Volunteer

Wednesday, December 31 New Year's Eve, 5:00 pm
Doug Gilles JoAnne Gabrielson Ginny Olberding Volunteer
Zoe Gilles Janet Huhn Volunteer Volunteer

Volunteer Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer



Mass Server Lector EM MOH Sacristan 
Sat, January 3, 4:00 pm
Doug Gilles Arianna Gilles Chris Larson Volunteer Bruce Kiehn
Zoe Gilles Elaine Schaefer Volunteer

Bruce Kiehn Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, January 4, 8:00 am 
Volunteer Carol Stenger Cathy Michaud Mark Mahoney Carol Stenger
Volunteer Ken Ludvigson Mike Stenger
Volunteer Pam Ludvigson Volunteer

Judy Klein-Pell
Volunteer

Sat, January 10, 4:00 pm
Volunteer Nichole Elke Ann Konietzko Dennis Caron Ann
Volunteer Pat Hanson Volunteer Konietzko

Monica Schreiber Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, January 11, 8:00 am
Culbertsons Jared Culbertson Michelle Schoolmeester Bob & Kristy Chuck Fuller 
Xander Chvatal Chuck Fuller Chvatal

Barry Anderson Kulzers
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat, January 17, 4:00 pm
Doug Gilles Chris Larson Wes Edwards Brian & Kathy Lori Larson
Zoe Gilles Lori Larson Cruze

Bruce Kiehn Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, January 18, 8:00 am 
Lucas Elwell Angie Dudgeon Ashley Huhn Dave & Shelly Carol Stenger
Isaac Elwell LouAnn Otis Eischens
Rece Fast Carol Stenger Mike Stenger

Judy Klein-Pell
Volunteer

Sat, January 24, 4:00 pm

Volunteer Deb Reierson Chris Larson Dennis Caron Volunteer

Volunteer Elaine Schaefer Volunteer

Carol Schumacher Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Sun, January 25, 8:00 am

Beau Beckstrand Jenna Beckstrand Stephanie Lucken Tony Lorber Stephanie Lucken

Noah Joramo Janet Huhn Kulzers

Michelle Schoolmeester

Bryan Goraczkowski

Volunteer


